

Order below Exh.1
(Dated 18/11/2025)

Despite service of summons and notices (Exh.19), the defendant nos. 2, 4, 5 and 6 have failed to appear before the Court and despite of sufficient opportunity, defendant nos. 1 and 3 have not filed their written statement. Therefore, under this circumstances, suit is required to be proceeded ex-parte against the defendant nos. 2, 4, 5 and 6 and without written statement against defendant nos 1 and 3. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

Suit be proceeded ex-parte against the defendant nos. 2, 4, 5 and 6 and without written statement against defendant nos 1 and 3.

Ramtek.
Date : 18.11.2025

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.